
Section 130.30  Eligibility 

It is the intent of the Department to distribute payments from the Disabled Veterans Property Tax Relief Fund to severely disabled veterans who are Illinois residents.  Every 100% permanent and totally disabled veteran is eligible for a distribution payment from the Disabled Veterans Property Tax Relief Fund if the disabled veteran meets the following criteria:

a)	the veteran is a current resident of this State; and

b)	the Department has received Notice of Approval from the VA that the veteran has been approved for the Special Adapted Housing Grant; and

[bookmark: _GoBack]c)	the Department has received annual notice from the Veteran that the veteran is receiving the Tax Exemption for Specially Adapted Housing.
